LEGISLATIVE SUMMARY SHEET
Tracking No. D2Z3S-1\S

DATE: July 8, 2015

TITLE OF RESOLUTION: AN ACTION RELATING TO BUDGET AND FINANCE
COMMITTEE, NAABIK’IYATI” COMMITTEE AND THE NAVAJO NATION
COUNCIL; APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FROM THE UNRESERVED,
UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR OPERATING
EXPENSES OF THE NAVAJO-HOPI LAND COMMISSION OFFICE FOR FISCAL
YEAR 2015

PURPOSE: This resolution, if approved, will approve supplemental funding to the Navajo-Hopi
Land Commission office to provide operating funds for the remaining months of Fiscal Year
2015 due to a budget shortfall.

This written summary does not address recommended amendments as may be provided by
the standing committee. The Office of Legislative Counsel requests each committee
member to review the proposed resolution in detail.

OLC No. 15-497-1



5-DAY BILL HO PERIOD:% Budget & Finance
Wehsite Posting Time/Date: AL THENCE

P 1117 1% T—

Posting End D
Eligible for Acti
1

2

3

n:

A |20l Naa'bik'iyati’ Co
PROPOSED NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL RESOLUTION THENCE
23" NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL—First Year, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Navajo Natiol

r)

Primary Sponsor

TRACKINGNO. _0235-1S

AN ACTION
RELATING TO BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE, NAABIK’{YATI’
COMMITTEE AND THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL; APPROVING
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FROM THE UNRESERVED, UNDESIGNATED FUND
BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR OPERATING EXPENSES OF THE
NAVAJO-HOPI LAND COMMISSION OFFICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015

BE IT ENACTED:

SECTION 1. FINDINGS

A. Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 820 (L), “|t]he Navajo Nation Council may adopt and
approve supplemental appropriations to the Annual Comprehensive Budget during
the fiscal year. Supplemental appropriations of General Funds within the current
fiscal year are permitted, if and when additional sources of revenues above and
beyond the initial or current revenue projections are projected and which are also in
excess of the reserve amount set forth at § 820(J).”

B. Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164 (A)(9), a proposed resolution that requires final action by
the Navajo Nation Council shall be assigned to the Naabik’iyati” Committee before it
is heard by the Navajo Nation Council.

C. Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 300 (C)(1)(3) and (4) the Budget and Finance Committee is
authorized to recommend adoption of resolutions related to the expenditure of the

Nation’s financial resources.

Page 1 of 2 15-497-1

mmittet

1mittee

1 Council




S

(RN e "N N o) S )

1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30

D. Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 856, [t]here shall be a Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office
under the direction of the President of the Navajo Nation.

E. The Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office is experiencing a funding shortage in the
Fiscal Year 2015 operating budget and requires supplemental funding to carry out the
responsibilities and duties of the Office. Budget Forms attached as Exhibit A.

F. The Title 12 Finance Act Supplemental Appropriation requirements include:

1. Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 820(M), all requests for annual operating funds and
supplemental funds shall be submitted to the Office of Management and
Budget (“OMB”) for budget impact analysis. Attached as Exhibit B.

2. Pursuant to 12 N.N.C. § 820(M), when the Controller identifies additional
sources of revenues above and beyond the initial or current revenue
projections, supplemental appropriations may be allocated by the Navajo
Nation Council. Attached as Exhibit C.

G. The Navajo Nation finds it in the best interest to approve Supplemental Appropriation

for the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office.

SECTION 2. APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FROM THE
UNRESERVED, UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000
FOR THE NAVAJO-HOPI LAND COMMISSION OFFICE

A. The Navajo Nation Council, having received certification by the Office of the
Controller of the availability of certain funds from the Unreserved, Undesignated
Fund Balance (UUFB) for supplemental appropriation hereby approves the
supplemental appropriation of $45,000 for the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission
Office for Fiscal Year 2015, as further described in budget documents attached.

B. This supplemental appropriation of $45,000 shall be to Business Unit Number
103003 and from that amount of funds that exceeds the minimum fund balance of

the UUFB.

Page 2 of 2 15-497-1




1 48-8WONN

ajeq / amneubig fue awen pejund 421D YUeIGORaIQ LOSNG “AG G3A0XddY

W™\ JelS Jo Ja1yD ‘e0r Haqoy
BV AV, R m

‘JLVENIOV ANV 3137dWOJ S| 3OVHIVd 139aN9 SIHL NI Q3NIVINOD NOILYWHOANI 3HL LYHL 3903 TMONMOY AG3¥3H | A Ldvd

sleq / anjeubis pue sweN pajuud sebeuen weibold Ag gILLINGNS

O
101p8lIQg aANda
19

—

X3 ‘Aj[euag Buouapm

MY

%004 | 00°000'SY$ V101
| 0 's8joIya paubissy AjusueuLad JO # |B10 |
g G :pa1abpng suonisod {0 # |p10| ]
) (@ S312IHIA ANV SNOILISOd  "Al L¥vd
958'009% 000°G¥$ 998'655% Tv10L
1800 J031ipU| 0056
spun4 Buiyolepy 0056
Aenno [ended 0006
30UESISSY 2lqnd 0008
6£9$ } suoioesUel | [e193dS 000,
S30IAIRS |enjoesuo) (059
009°c$ | aoueuajuiely pue suedsy (009
__o%.o; 005'%$ 000'9$ ! S3N PUE SUOBIIUNWILIOD (0SS
__ew.g 0vZ'z$ | [ejuay pue aseal 000§
_mow_mw 807'9$ 00Z'7$ ) sayddns 000y
0% sasuadx3 buealy  (0Ge
/82638 260'9$ 61128 | sasuadxd jenel)  000¢
286'1153 286'1158 ! sasuadx3 jauuosied 00T (leyuswaiddng)
(v - g uwniog) 1obpng pasodoid  19Bpng euiBuQ  9pod %001 | 00°000'sv$ SL0E/8- GLILI9 g4nn
aouaiaylq paroiddy NN 2dAL pung
() (@ (v) AMYWWNS 139an8 "Nl Lyvd| (e300 Junowy uLia| Jea [eastd | ()39¥NOS ONIANNA “Il Luvd
0%
wios ooyeAmyaledbd :$SaIPPY |lew3 obv9-1/8 (8Z6) TON 8uoyd ajad o) :Ag pasedalg
dANdO ‘4youeig/uo 01O UOISSIWLLIOY pueT _QoI.o._m>mZ B Em._mo._n_ £00c01 CON U ssauisng | 1YVYd|
—_ —_— g
§ j0 | obed J~ AYVINIANS 139aNg WVYO0¥d T GL0Z A4

LIgIHX3

NOILVN OrVvAVN 3HL



Z49-9NONN

318 / einjeudis puetawel PajuLd SJOIYD Yourig/oBIQ UOISIAQ ajeq/ainjeudis pue awey pajuld sJabeuely wesboid

1BIS 10 J8IY0) '80( Laqoy J0iaug m>_.somxxm_umm_w@wcm>>
=
‘G3IMIIATY ATHONONOHL NIIE SYH NOLLYWHOANI SAOEY JHL EI\N QI IMONMOY ABTNIN | “Al 1¥Vd

Uewalels |eos

‘BAIY B0UBWLIOPA WeiBold ‘G

JUBWAIEIS [0S

'Paly gouRwLIOpad Wribold ¢

. [ [ |

JusWwalElg |e0s

‘Baly 9oUBWIOpad weibold ¢

. [ [ |

JUBWAIRLS (P09

‘Baly 9ouBWIOpad weiboid ‘7

_’ _ 0C ﬁ _ 0z _! _ ﬁ ﬂ _ "SANIUNLILIOD PUE [enpIAIpUIl pajoaye paindsip pue| IdoH pue ofeaep 0} SadiAlas apinosd 0} anunuo)
JUBWIIEIS |B0Y

‘sansst pajejal paindsip pue| IdoH pue oleaeN SSalppe 0} SUCHBIO; O} {areL) 0} els ODTHN
‘Baly douewWIopad weiboid |

lenpoy | [ean oy | feoo ey | [eoo ey | o9
1D Uy ¥1D Pig 410 pUg 810181 VI3 LINO FONVWHOLHId WYNDO0Yd lil L¥Vd

(Sluswpuawy 0864) SOE-96 1'd 01 Juensind 7y pue N Ul $98)80019) J0 1JBUaq BY) 1O} SPUE) 109185 P SjenieA] 'pajoedw 0S ‘SAIUNWLIOS pue 8jdoad ay) JO SUONJIPUOD JJLIOU0IS '[Bja0S 8y} aAc.duwll puE Sjelliqeysy
‘papuswe se ‘oY JusWalias pue y26) o Aq pajoedw Ajgsiaape seljiuNWWo pue ajdoad ayj Jo Sjubu pue 1saIs)ul 8y} SoUBADE PUB 198)0Id '86-G0Z-00Y bas 19 168 998 "ang "O'N'N Z ‘16-01-40SS UonNosay Ho)l
:3S0d¥Nd WVY90dd Q3 LVISIDIT/IONIYISTY NOILYHEIdO 40 Nvd Il L¥vd

201 UoIsSIWWoY pue idoH-oleaeN o L/ewen weibold £00€01 ~ON 1IUf) Ssauisng
‘NOLLYWYOSNI WvH90¥d 'l LVd|

§ 4o ¢ abed VIid31idO IONVINEO4HId INVHOO™Md T GL0Z Ad
NOILVN OFVAVN ZHL



y49-9IWONN

260°9¢$ 260°9¢$ vioL
000/¢'1$ = sdur z x yeis | x skep ¢ x Aep/Gpz$
00'%98'c$ = sow p x yeis ¢ x owyshep z x AepyL 914
00'256'2$ = "sow ¢ x yels ¢ x oulyshep z x Aep/ezis
buibpo1 05z
sfeajy walg Jad  04Z¢
982'8% JoAel] feuosiad| (0£Z¢€
G'/68'81$ 10} Houap 8y ysius|day
00°082'G$ = SOW X 80J0 ¢ X S|iW/py’ X OW/W/00G '}
00°0pY'L$ = 'sow ¢ X $9j0 g X owyshep G x Aep/ge$
00'881'C$ = SoW ¢ X 0w/ 54
(Aun suods 8ziS |In4) aMp ‘(1abusssed G) Auin HodS AX SselO
abes|I ¢11¢
dwa /A z11e
WIBSd/AUILOWN €11E
908'22$ 19914 0L1E
‘abesn s|o1yan |equy 1o} JouBp 8y} ysiuaidal 0} papasu
SI SpuUny [RUOLIIPPY $3J0IUSA [BQUL JO JelUal “3'| 'sasuadxa [anel) Jaylo pue sanssi sindsip puey IdoH-oleae ay) O} pajejal
aq 1snw [9Ael} |1y abesjiw ‘sjeaw ‘Buibpol “a71 ‘siaquisl Jels (G) Joj Jeak eosl gL 0z Bululewal ay) 1o} sasuadxa [aael]
260'9¢$ S3SNIJXI 1IAVHL 000€
apod j08fao apod 19fao uonjeaynsne pue uopduasaq epo) 198(qQ (s ao)
HOPVI a3vL3da apoJ109lqo
g e01 | fa =01 ﬁ
@ ) @ )
-13oang a3iviaa ‘i E<m_
£00£01 ION Jiun ssauisng 800 UoissILWo) pue idoH-olereN ol LaweN weiBold
‘NOILVIWHOANI NVHO0¥d I E(M.
~§ Jo ¢ obed NOILY2IdILSNr ANV 139dnd wW3Ll 3NIT a3Tivi3a 6107 Ad

NOILVN OFVAVN 3HL



P49-9IWONN

80v'v$

807'v$

Tvlol

80¥'v$

000'2$

002'L$

8021$

00°000'2$ = sow p X $3j0 Z X 0w/00'0SZ$
Buifdosojoud/Buipuig/bunuiid  0£Sy
sa||ddng [elpoisn)  06hy

Buiddiyg ‘Jauno) ‘sbejsod Oy
aiemyos saindwo) deg UON  OFpy
saiddng Bupesedo (essusny OZpp
sa|ddng Buielsdg

00'00Z'L$ = sow § X $3jo Z X ow/00'051$
juswdinb3 Jaindwo) deg uoN Oz
Juswdinb3 ainyuing deg uoN QLzy
Sjessy |ejides Uoy

£9'802'1$ = SOW p X $JO 7 X OW/8ES0" |51
soljddng 20Y0 [BIBUSD) QL)LY
sa|ddng 80140

‘1eaA |Bos|) Bujuiewal sy} Joy $8210 ()

g)elado 0} Auessaosu seddns Bunesadoyaoo eisuab Jsyjo Aue pue BuiAdooojoyd ‘Buipuig ‘Buiund ‘sayddns |eipoisno
‘alemyos Joindwos des-uou ‘Buiddiys ‘sbeisod uawdinbssainyuing dea-uou ‘sayddns saio eioush 1oy sesuadx3

$317ddNS  000%

Qlyy

00cy

0Zly

3po) 199iq0
HOPYH
Aq 1e10),

2po) 109iq0
a31v13a
Aq |ejoL

uopeaynsne pue uonduasaq apoo 3930

(900
ap0) 193lqo

(a)

fo)]

@

(v

11390N8 A3v.L3aQ ‘Il Livd

£00€0)

1'ON U ssauisng

‘a1 oweN weibold

‘NOILYIWHOINI WWO0¥d ‘i

Lavd

S

JO

y obed

NOILVIIdILSNr ANV 139dnd W31l INIT d31iviad

NOILVN OrfVAVN 3HL

GlL0Z Ad



¥38-dIWONN

005'¥$ 005 '7$ Tviol

000'L$ 00°000'}$ = sow ¥ x Je|njj8d | X 0W/00"052$
EIn8Y 0299
ssopRIM| 019G

00Z'L$ 00°002'1$ = SOW X $3J0 Z X OW/0G1$
150 089S
Jouwis) - 0498

00'00/$ = suoyd soualsjuoo aup
00°009'}$ = SOW ¥ X S9J0 Z X 00°00Z$
([eIsuj/aiempie 0965

sabiey) |euondo 0G5S

souesig Buo 0pss

$90IMBS OISeg  0£GS

00£C$ auoydaeL| 0ZSS

"LLI00J 90UBJSJUOD S J0J03IIP SAINSXS BU) Ul WooAjod B JO UOHE|[RISUI LI0)0alIp SAlNoaXa Bujwooul sy} 1o suoyd Jejnjj@o
BUO PUB S321JJ0 OM] 10} SBOIAISS JBUISJUI TS( ‘SSOIAISS BUI| pue saojAIs auoydals) aouelsip Buoy/oiseq 1oy sesuadx
005'v$ SAILILN 8 SNOILYJINNWINOD 0085

apo) 122lqo 8po Jaalqo uofjeaynsnr pue uonduasaq apo9 193[q0 (9aom
OV a3iviza 2p09199l40
Aq jejoL Aq ej01 L

(a) (0) (a) (v)
'1390n9 031v13a Il Lvd

£00€01 V'ON Jlun ssaulsng raswep weibold
NOLLYWHOINI WvyD0dd ‘| Luvd

§ Jo g obed NOILYODI4ILSNr ANV 139ang W31l 3INI1 a371v.i3a TGL0Z” Ad
NOLLVN Of'VAVN 3HL



THE NAVAJO NATION
SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING PROPOSAL SUMMARY

PART I. Business Unit No.: 103003 Program Title: Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office

Division/Branch: ~ OP/VP-Executive Amount Requested: $45,000.00 Phone No.: (928) 871-6446
Prepared By: Wenona Benally, Executive Director Email Address: wbenally@navajo-nsn.gov

PART ll. REASON FOR REQUEST AND STATEMENT OF NEED:
The NHLCO is experiencing a funding shortage in its travel and operating costs for the remaining four months of
Fiscal Year 2015. The newly appointed NHLCO Executive Director and staff do not have funding left in the Fiscal
Year 2015 operating budget to continue carrying out the responsibilities and duties of the NHLCO.

PART Ill. SCOPE OF WORK/METHODOLOGY
The Executive Director will be traveling to Twin Arrows Casino, Phoenix, AZ, Farmington, NM, Albuquerque, NM
and Washington, D.C.to advise and seek support from elected officials on the proposed revisions to the Navajo
Technical Amendment Act of 2014 (H.R. 5039). Additional travel is schedule to attend meetings regarding the
following pending projects: (1) purchase of Red Barn Property; (2) purchase of Cosnino Property; (3) Paragon
Renewable Energy Development Project; and (4) Relocatee Fund Management Plan. Additional meetings are
scheduled for visitations with the nine (9) former Bennett Freeze chapters, fourteen (14) NPL chapters, and
special interest groups located in Winslow, AZ, Tuba City, AZ, Coppermine, AZ and Phoenix, AZ. Potential travel
plans to San Francisco, CA may be scheduled for the Exective Director to attend the Ninth Circuit court mandated
mediation on HPL religious rights/land dispute matter. From time to time, the Executive Director will be requested
to attend the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission (NHLC) meetings scheduled in different locations. The operating
budget set aside for Fiscal Year 2015 had to be transferred to cover the remaining travel budget of the former
Executive Director. This transfer left a deficit in both the operating and travel budgets of the NHLCO for the
remaining four months of the Fiscal Year 2015.

PARTlV.  AFFIRMATION IS PROVIDED THAT THE PROPOSAL INFORMATION IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE AND THE APPROPRIATE
BRANCH CHIEF RECOMMENDS APPROVAL.

s oy I chols
o |

v
REVIEWED BY: Division Director's Sjgnature / Date RECOMMEND APPROVAL: Branch Chief's Signature / Date




EXHIBIT

i B

RUSSELL BEGAYE PRESIDENT

z THE NAVAJO NATION JONATHAN NEZ VICE PRESIDENT

Office of Management and Budget

Memorandum

To: Wenon/afBéh_a‘lly, Executive Director
jo-Hopitand Commission Office

From: -
Dcuﬁ’i_ni Beyal, Executive Director
Date: June 16, 2015
Subject: Document # 004171, Supplemental Budget Request for the Navajo-Hopi Land

Commission Office

The Office of Management and Budget reviewed the above subject 164 document and does not find any
significant deviations from the budget instructions regarding completion of budget forms or other
instructions, except the following:

1. All budgeted amounts should be rounded to the nearest dollar on Budget Form 1, Part Ii. and all
budget data entries in the object codes {especially in the amounts in Column (C) of Part Il.) on
Budget Form 4s.

2. The attached YTD budget Status report shows expenditure levels for each budgeted object code
and it shows that significant over-spending is occurring in the operating expense portion
(particularly the travel expenses exceeding that budget by $15,756.10 YTD) of the FY 2015 overall
budget with the balance from the personnei line item covering the overall over-spending of
$13,260.40. The balance not spend to-date in the personnel budget cannot be transferred to
cover costs in the rest of the budget. The program will definitely need additional funds in
operating cost of $13,260 for YTD over-expenditures in operating cost plus expenses anticipated
the rest of the fiscal year.

The Section 164 Review Form in Section 164 (A) will be marked insufficient at this time until the forms
are corrected.



NAVAJO NATION

Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office Budget Status Report

As of 6/18/2015
Original Revised Budget % Expensed
Account Range Budget Budget Actuals  Encumbrances Available of Total
1996 Allocation (555,856.00) (571,221.00) {571,221.00)
1000 Revenues (555,856.00) (571,221.00) (571,221.00)
2110 Regular 350,647.00 361,170.00 201,751.52 159,418.48 55.86
2310 Temporary 6,985.68 5,340.77 1,644.91 76.45
2900 Fringe Benefits 161,335.00 166,794.53 88,460.64 78,333.89 53.04
2001 Personnel Expenses 511,982.00 534,950.21 295,552.93 239,397.28 55.25 *
3110 Fleet 10,293.00 5,146.50 24,151.31 (19,004.81) 469.28
3230 Personal Travel 15,102.00 12,380.69 10,112.98 2,267.71 81.68
3310 Air 1,800.00 1,800.00 819.00 981.00 45.50
3000 Travel Expenses 27,195.00 19,327.19 35,083.29 (15,756.10) 181.52 **
4120 Office Supplies 1,200.00 1,191.32  1,191.32 100.00
4200 Non Capital Assets 1,200.00 1,200.00 790.00 410.00 65.83
4410 Operating Supplies 1,800.00 1,799.56  1,403.00 396.56 77.96
4000 Supplies 4,200.00 4,190.88 3,384.32 806.56 80.75
5310 Building/Space 260.00 260.00 260.00
5360 Equipment/Supplies 1,980.00 2,131.50 2,131.50 100.00
5000 Lease & Rental 2,240.00 2,391.50 2,131.50 260.00 89.13 **
5520 Telephone 1,200.00 1,418.26  1,311.96 106.30 92.50
5570 Internet 1,200.00 1,418.26  1,343.72 74.54 94.74
5610 Wireless 2,400.00 3,278.80 2,678.62 600.18 81.70
5710 Energy 1,200.00
5500 Communications & Utilities 6,000.00 6,115.32 5,334.30 781.02 87.23 **
6020 Supplies 1,200.00 611.98 611.98 100.00
6040 Services
6130 Services 1,200.00 1,096.20 1,096.20 100.00
6000 Repairs & Maintenance 3,600.00 1,708.18 1,708.18 0.00 100.00 **
7110 Programs 1,889.60 1,889.60 100.00
7710 Insurance Premiums 639.00 648.12 648.12
7000 Special Transactions 639.00 2,537.72 1,889.60 648.12 74.46
103003 NAV-HOPI LAND COMM. OFC. 555,856.00 571,221.00 345,084.12 226,136.88 60.41 *
YTD Personnel Balance: 239,397.28
YTD Over Spent In Operating: (13,260.40)
Note: Normal Year-to-Date spending rate should be at 71%.
* = Under spending by 60% or less.
** = Over spending by 80% or more. 239,397.28 Personnel Balance

0.16 % under YTD Rate
38,303.56 Excess in Personne]



RUSSELL BEGAYE PRESIDENT
JONATHAN NEZ VICE-PRESIDENT

EXHIBIT
i C
-

MEMORANDUM:
TO ; 2 NNC § 164 Reviewers

Delegates & 2 NNC ‘164 Reviewers

Navajo Nation Government
FROM : Rotw (wouus

Robert Willie, Acting Controller

Office of the Controller
DATE : June 23, 2015
SUBJECT SAS-164 Review 004171-Navajo Hopi Land Commission Office Supplemental

Budget Request

The Office of the Controller has reviewed the above referenced document.

1. The Balance in the UUFB as of May 31, 2015 is $4,906,679.
2. The Supplemental is seeking funding for $45,000 to fund shortage in travel and operation costs

for the final months of the current fiscal year.

If you should have any questions you can contact me at tribal extension X6125



DOJ
DOCUMENT {J é) -72.3 - ;}fn '. O _'}’ L,
REVIEW &7 Dy Deadiine
Rl;:rollil;/[ST poc#_2 0 L) T\
] RESUBMITTAL LA SASH_____
UNIT: = €D

**+ FOR NNDOJ USE ONLY - DO NOT CHANGE OR REVISE FORM. VARIATIONS OF THIS FORM WILL NOT BE ACCEPTED. ***

DATE OF REQUEST:  6/23/2015 DIVISION: OP/VP
CONTACT NAME: Wenona Benally Baldenegro DEPARTMENT: Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office
PHONE NUMBER: (928) 871-6441 0r 6446 . E-MAIL: wbenally@navajo-nsn.gov

TITLE OF DOCUMENT: Doc. No. 004171 - NHLCO Supplemental Budget Request

DATE/TIME IN UNIT: REVIEWING ATTORNEY/ADVOCATE:

DATE TIME OUT OF UNIT:

v U 0 v

REYIEWED BY: (Print) Date / Time SURNAMED BY: (Print) Date / Time

nS PeAC  blag Y7 s Madea  Uf28)i5 #21, l

PICKED UP BY: (Print) DATE / TIME:
NNDOJ/DRRF-July 2013




" Document No.

004171

Title of Document:

Program/Division:

Email:

_Date Issued: 06/12/2015

SECTION 164 REVIEW FORM

NHLCO Supplemental Budget Request

Contact Name:  Weroma Beral b

EXECUTIVE OFFICES (OP/VP)

wbenally@navajo-nsn.gov

Division Director Approval for 164A:

Phone Number: (928) 871-6441

Check document category; only submit to category reviewers. Each reviewer has a maximum 7 working days,
except Business Regulatory Department which has 2 days, to review and determine whether the document(s) are
sufficient or insufficient. If deemed insufficient, a memorandum explaining the insufficiency of the document(s) is required.

[]

Section 164(A) Final a

Statement of Policy or Positive Law:

1.

OAG:

roval rests with Legislative Standing Committee(s) or Council

Sufficient Insufficient

Date: D D

IGA, Budget Resolutions, Budget Reallocations or amendments: (OMB and Controller sign ONLY if
document expends or receives f g

1. OMB:
2. 0O0C:
3. OAG:

Gy .

(A o

[
Date: o :e‘g'/’{f [_Z( ]EM‘LQ@Z//L
Date: G.23 |3 @ D
Date:  (o[298]( & []

Section 164(B) Final approval rests with the President of the Navajo Nation

Grant/Funding Agreement or amendment:

1.

Letter of Assurance/M.O.A./M.0.U./Other agreement not expending funds or amendment:
1.

2.

M.O.A. or Letter of Assurance expending or receiving funds or amendment:
1.

2.
3.
4

S
1
2.
3.
4
5

Division:
OMB:
OO0C:
OAG:

ubcontract/Contract expending or receiving funds or amendment:

Division:
BRD:
OMB:
OO0C:
OAG:

Division:
OAG:

Division:
OMB:
O0cC:
OAG:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:

Date:
Date:
Date:
Date:

OOOFE OO0 OO0 Cood
OO0 OO0 OO Cood

Pursuant to 2 N.N.C. § 164 and Executive Order Number 07-2013



Office of Legislative Counsel
Telephone: (928) 871-7166
Fax # (928) 871-7576

Honorable LoRenzo Bates
; Speaker
23™ Navajo Nation Council

MEMORANDUM

TO: Hon. Walter Phelps
23" Navajo Nation Council

FROM: /\ il h

Levon B. Henry, Chief Legislative Counsel
Office of Legislative Counsel

DATE: July 8, 2015

SUBJECT: AN ACTION RELATING TO BUDGET AND FINANCE COMMITTEE,
NAABIK’IYATI” COMMITTEE AND THE NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL;
APPROVING SUPPLEMENTAL FUNDING FROM THE UNRESERVED,
UNDESIGNATED FUND BALANCE IN THE AMOUNT OF $45,000 FOR
OPERATING EXPENSES OF THE NAVAJO-HOPI LAND COMMISSION
OFFICE FOR FISCAL YEAR 2015

Pursuant to your request, attached is the above-referenced proposed resolution and
associated legislative summary sheet. Based on existing law and review of the documents
submitted, the resolution as drafted is legally sufficient. However, as with all legislation, it
is subject to review by the courts in the event of a challenge.

Please review the proposed resolution to ensure it is drafted to your satisfaction. If
this proposed resolution is acceptable to you, please sign it where it indicates “Prime
Sponsor”, and submit it to the Office of Legislative Services for the assignment of a tracking
number and referral to the Speaker.

If the proposed resolution is unacceptable to you, or if you have further questions,
please contact me at the Office of Legislative Counsel and advise me of changes you would
like made to the proposed resolution. You may contact me at (928) 871-7166. Thank you.

Office of Legislative Counsel / The Legislative Branch / Post Office Box 3390/ Window Rock, Arizo@ B¢ 15-497-1



THE NAVAJO NATION
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH
INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW PUBLICATION

LEGISLATION NO: _0235-15 SPONSOR: Walter Phelps

TITLE: An Action Relating To Budget and Finance Committee, Naabik'ivati' Committee
and The Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplemental Funding from the Unreserved,
Undesignated Fund Balance in the Amount of $45.000 for Operating Expenses of the
Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office for Fiscal Year 2015.

Date posted: July 9, 2015 at 6:37pm

Digital comments may be e-mailed to comments@navajo-nsn.gov

Written comments may be mailed to:

Executive Director
Office of Legislative Services
P.O. Box 3390
Window Rock, AZ 86515
(928) 871-7590

Comments may be made in the form of chapter resolutions, letters, position
papers, etc. Please include your name, position title, address for written
comments; a valid e-mail address is required. Anonymous comments will not
be included in the Legislation packet.

Please note: This digital copy 1s being provided for the benefit of the Navajo Nation chapters
and public use. Any political use is prohibited. All written comments received become the
property of the Navajo Nation and will be forwarded to the assigned Navajo Nation Counclil
standing committee(s) and/or the Navajo Nation Council for review. Any tampering with public
records are punishable by Navajo Nation law pursuant to 17 N.N.C. §374 et. seq.



1* Report

THE NAVAJO NATION
LEGISLATIVE BRANCH
INTERNET PUBLIC REVIEW SUMMARY
LEGISLATION NO.: 0235-15

SPONSOR: Honorable Walter Phelps

TITLE: An Action Relating To Budget and Finance Committee, Naabik'ivati'
Committee and The Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplemental Funding
from the Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance in the Amount of $45,000 for
Operating Expenses of the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office for Fiscal Year
2015.

Posted: July 9, 2015 at 6:37 pm

5 DAY Comment Period Ended: July 14, 2015

Digital Comments received: No comments received.

[ Dl

|
Policy Analyst
Office of Legislative Services

A I[g(’zorC- io.LI1g 4w
Date/Time

Page 1 of'1



237d NAVAJO NATION COUNCIL
First Year 2015
Mr. Speaker:
The BUDGET & FINANCE COMMITTEE to whom has been assigned
NAVAJO LEGISLATIVE BILL # 0235-15:

An Action Relating to Budget and Finance Committee, Naabikiyati Committee
and the Navajo Nation Council; Approving Supplemental Funding from the
Unreserved, Undesignated Fund Balance in the Amount of $45,000 for
Operating Expenses of the Navajo-Hopi Land Commission Office for Fiscal Year

2015 Sponsored by Walter Phelps, Council Delegate

has had it under consideration and reports the same with the recommendation
that It Do Not Pass without amendment.

And therefore, referred to the NAABIKIYATI Committee

Respectfully submitted,

_/‘\’\

e Al _—
D‘éﬁ/lou,/Chairman
Adopted: Not Adopted: éﬁ(b-ﬂ/) M‘

Legislative Advisor LegiStativd Allvisor

16 JULY 2015

The vote was 0 in 2 favor opposed
Absent: Mel R. Begay, Lee Jack, Sr.



